506742299 06/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789115

SUBMISSION TYPE:						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
ERIC FOSGARD				06/25/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TULIPS	TULIPS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	2758 SI	2758 SE OLSEN ST.				
City:	PORTL	PORTLAND				
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97222-6	97222-6436				
		15824991	324991			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		15824991				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (855)		855)975-2435				
		the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will				
Phone: (50		503)484-8542	,			
			ard@hpr-law.net, bryan@hpr-law.net			
Address Line 4:		SILVERTON, OREGON 97381				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17-0045	17-0045			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	HOWARD RUSSELL	HOWARD RUSSELL			
SIGNATURE:		/Howard Russell/	/Howard Russell/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/29/2021				
Total Attachments: 2						
_		ssignment_Eric_Signed#page1.t				
source=210625_Intermo	odal_PA_A	ssignment_Eric_Signed#page2.t	tif			

PATENT Attorney's Do. No. 17-0045

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:	Eric Fosgard
-	2758 SE Olsen St.
	Portland, OR 97222-6436

Assignee:

TULIPS CORPORATION 2758 SE Olsen St. Portland, OR 97222-6436

Title of Invention:SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERMODAL MATERIALS
DELIVERY

US Non-provisional Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 15/824,991

Filing Date: 28 Nov. 2017

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, provisionals, non-provisionals, designs, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, nonprovisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid //

11

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 15/824,991 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERMODAL MATERIALS DELIVERY Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 056710 FRAME: 0056 Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Assignor:

DocuSigned by: /Eric Fosgard/ Eric Fosgard

Date: ____6/25/2021

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED all right, title and interest in the Invention and Patent Application from Eric Fosgard, Assignor.

TULIPS CORPORATION, Assignee

DocuSigned by: /Eric Fosgard/ By:

Eric Fosgard President of TULIPS CORPORATION Date: ____

